It is recommended to use a paintbrush to coat the threaded rod
with grease before installation. This will lubricate the rod, reducing
friction and provide protection against corrosion. It is suggested
that one person turn the rod, as another person applies the grease
to the rod.
Hydraulic Frame part number begins with PHYD and only includes
the frame. It is set up ready to receive the hydraulic components
which are sold separately. For a complete breakdown of part

20 1 1/4 1 5/8-12 1.63 1.54 41.4 39.1
24 1 1/2 1 7/8-12 1.88 1.79 47.7 45.5
32 2 2 1/2-12 2.50 2.41 63.5 61.2
Part Number Bore
Diameter
Rod
Diameter Stroke P ZB CD KK E TD UT ES Approximate
Weight
HYD2010X12
2 1
12 14 7/8 18 11/16
 3/4 3/4-16 3 1 3/8 5 3/4
#8 or #10 SAE
MHOSE KIT
20
HYD2010X18 18 20 7/8 24 11/16 25
HYD2010X24 24 26 7/8 30 11/16 30
HYD2010X30 30 32 7/8 36 11/16 35
HYD2010X36 36 38 7/8 42 11/16 40
HYD2010X48 48 50 7/8 54 11/16 50
HYD2513X12
2 1/2 1 3/8
12 15 19 1/16
1 1-14 3 1/2 1 3/8 6 1/4
#8 or #10 SAE
MHOSE KIT
35
HYD2513X18 18 21 25 1/16 43
HYD2513X24 24 27 31 1/16 50
HYD2513X30 30 33 37 1/16 60
HYD2513X36 36 39 43 1/16 68
HYD2513X48 48 51 55 1/16 82
HYD3213X12
3 1/4 1 3/8
12 15 1/2 19 31/32
1 1-14 4 1/2 1 3/4 8
#12 SAE
MHOSE KIT
50
HYD3213X18 18 21 1/2 25 31/32 60
HYD3213X24 24 27 1/2 31 31/32 70
HYD3213X30 30 33 1/2 37 31/32 80
HYD3213X36 36 39 1/2 43 31/32 90
HYD3213X48 48 51 1/2 55 31/32 110
HYD3217X12
3 1/4 1 3/4
12 15 1/2 20 3/16
1 3/8 1 1/4-12 4 1/2 1 3/4 8
#12 SAE
MHOSE KIT
60
HYD3217X18 18 21 1/2 26 3/16 70
HYD3217X24 24 27 1/2 32 3/16 80
HYD3217X30 30 33 1/2 38 3/16 90
HYD3217X36 36 39 1/2 44 3/16 110
HYD3217X48 48 51 1/2 56 3/16 130
HYD4017X12
4 1 3/4
12 15 3/4 20 7/16
1 3/8 1 1/4-12 5 1 3/4 8 1/2
#12 SAE
MHOSE KIT
85
HYD4017X18 18 21 3/4 26 7/16 105
HYD4017X24 24 27 3/4 32 7/16 125
HYD4017X30 30 33 3/4 38 7/16 145
HYD4017X36 36 39 3/4 44 7/16 160
HYD4017X48 48 51 3/4 56 7/16 190
HYD4020X12
4 2
12 15 3/4 20 9/16
1 3/4 1 1/2-12 5 1 3/4 8 1/2
#12 SAE
MHOSE KIT
90
HYD4020X18 18 21 3/4 26 9/16 110
HYD4020X24 24 27 3/4 32 9/16 130
HYD4020X30 30 33 3/4 38 9/16 150
HYD4020X36 36 39 3/4 44 9/16 170
HYD4020X48 48 51 3/4 56 9/16 205
KK
THREAD SIZE
UTE
ZB
P
ES
TD
CD
PIN SIZE
PHYD Cylinders
HYD Cylinders are available with boots to protect the rod. To specify a cylinder with a boot, add a B to the end of the part #,
example: HYD3217x12B
Part Number Bore
Diameter
Rod
Diameter Stroke P ZB CD KK E TD UT ES Approximate
Weight
HYD5020X12
5 2
12 16 1/4 21 5/16
1 3/4 1 1/2-12 6 1/2 1 3/4 10
#12 SAE
MHOSE KIT
130
HYD5020X18 18 22 1/4 27 5/16 160
HYD5020X24 24 28 1/4 33 5/16 190
HYD5020X30 30 34 1/4 39 5/16 210
HYD5020X36 36 40 1/4 45 5/16 240
HYD5020X48 48 52 1/4 57 5/16 300
HYD6025X12
6 2 1/2
12 16 7/8 22 3/4
2 1 7/8-12 7 1/2 2 11 1/2
#16 SAE
LHOSE KIT
150
HYD6025X18 18 22 7/8 28 3/4 180
HYD6025X24 24 28 7/8 34 3/4 210
HYD6025X30 30 34 7/8 40 3/4 240
HYD6025X36 36 40 7/8 46 3/4 260
HYD6025X48 48 52 7/8 58 3/4 320
HYD7030X12
7 3
12 17 25 1/4
2 1/2 2 //4-12 8 1/2 2 1/2 13 1/2
#20 SAE
LHOSE KIT
175
HYD7030X18 18 23 31 1/4 205
HYD7030X24 24 29 37 1/4 235
HYD7030X30 30 35 43 1/4 265
HYD7030X36 36 41 49 1/4 285
HYD7030X48 48 53 61 1/4 345
HYD8035X12
8 3 1/2
12 18 1/8 25 1/4
3 2 1/2-12 9 1/2 3 15 1/2
#24 SAE
XHOSE KIT
200
HYD8035X18 18 24 1/8 31 1/4 225
HYD8035X24 24 30 1/8 37 1/4 250
HYD8035X30 30 36 1/8 43 1/4 275
HYD8035X36 36 42 1/8 49 1/4 300
HYD8035X48 48 54 1/8 61 1/4 350
PHYD Cylinders, cont.
OM 009-02	 Contact your sales representative for more information	 06/18
©2018  |  Precision Pulley & Idler  |  All Rights Reserved
CORPORATE OFFICE • P.O. Box 287 • Pella, IA 50219